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Acute Care Physician Leadership (alphabetically by specialty / area) 

 

Dr. Mitra Maharaj 
Site Medical Director  
Langley Memorial Hospital  

 mitra.maharaj@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-241-2700 

 

Dr. Ashit Bardhan  
Local Department Head 
Anaethesia 

 ashit.bardhan@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-833-2468 

 

Dr. Omid Gerami 
Local Department Head 
Critical Care 

 omid.gerami@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-764-8689 

 

Dr. Rebecca Adams 
Emergency Department Lead 

 rebecca.adams@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-364-2816 

 

Dr. Peter Methven  
PATH Lead 
Family Practice 

 peter.methven@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-230-5672 

 

Dr. Jeff Plante 
Local Department Head  
Family Practice 

 jeffrey.plante@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-288-0424 

 

Dr. Joy Liao  
Geriatrics 

 joy.liao@fraserhealth.ca  
 604.561.4081 
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Dr. William (Reece) Schemmer 
Local Department Head  
Hospital Medicine  

 william.schemmer@fraserhealth.ca  
 613-583-0363 

 

Dr. Audrey Da Costa 
Assistant Local Department Head 
Hospital Medicine  

 audrey.dacostaheath@fraserhealth.ca  
 778 983 0890 

 

Dr. Zuheir Abrahams 
Local Department Head 
Internal Medicine 
 
Vice President Medical Staff Association  

 zuheir.abrahams@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-346-9323 

  

Dr. Xing Wong 
Local Department Head 
Medical Imaging  

 xing.wong@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-808-9898 

 

Dr. Kim Suvajdzic 
Local Department Head 
Obstetrics / Gynecology 

 kim.suvajdzic@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-874-6128 

 

Dr. Mark Tsai 
Local Department Head (shared) 
Pediatrics 

 mark.tsai@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-929-6746 

 

Dr. Colleen Poole 
Local Department Head (shared) 
Pediatrics 

 colleen.poole@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-928-7088 
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Dr. Olutade Olajitan 
Local Department Head  
Psychiatry 

 olutade.olajitan@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-866-3682 

 

Dr. Jason Archambault 
Local Department Head 
Surgery 

 jason.archambault@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-818-2246 

Long Term Care and Community Physician Leadership 

 

Dr. Carolyn Van Schagen 
Facility Medical Director Long Term Care  

 carolyn.vanschagen@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-619-8024 (cellular) 
 604-530-5093 (private office) 

 

Dr. Aaron Cass 
Local Department Head 
Palliative Care  

 aaron.cass@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-318-2618 

Medical Staff Association Leadership 

 

Dr. Navneet Sidhu 
President of Medical Staff Association  navneet.sidhu2@fraserhealth.ca  
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